DANIEL P. McCoy "COUNTY OF ALBANY LISA M. RAMUNDO
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER
449 NEW SALEM ROAD
DANIEL C. LYNCH v NEW Y SCcOTT D. DUNCAN
DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE OORHEESVILLE, EW ORK 12186-4826

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
(518) 765-2055 - FAX (518) 447-7047

www.albanycountyny.gov

February 12, 2020

Hon. Andrew Joyce, Chairman
Albany County Legislature
112 State Street, Rm. 710
Albany, NY 12207

Dear Chairman Joyce:

The Department of Public Works is requesting the Legislature’s approval of a Renewal Agreement with
Atlantic Pavement Marking, Inc., for the annual striping of County highways for an amount not to exceed
$183,770.40. The original agreement was adopted June 10, 2019 Resolution 231. With both parties
agreeing to the renewal, this will be the first of a possible two (2) one year renewal option.

We have included all supporting documentation. If further information is needed, please feel free to
contact my office.

Sincerely,

LA A~

Lisa M. Ramundo
Commissioner

cc: Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader
Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader
Kevin Cannizzaro, Majority Counsel
Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel



